

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2288/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in RFA No.1202/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the execution of the award on condition

that the petitioner deposits before the Reference Court 50% of the
compensation amount enhanced by the High Court within a period of
one
month. On deposit of such amount, the claimants would be at lib
erty to
withdraw the same.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.130/2007 etc.

(Subhash Chander)	(Veera Verma)
Court Master	Court Master