

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).130/2007

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 1111 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1689 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1732 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1735 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1737 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1738 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1740 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1741 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21093 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22623 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2288 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23560 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23562 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24588 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 327 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 328 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 329 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 330 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.33

- SLP(C) NO. 332 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 334 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 335 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 336 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 337 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 338 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 339 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 340 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 341 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 342 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 343 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 344 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 345 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 346 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 348 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 350 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 351 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 356 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 357 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 358 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 373 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 379 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 396 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 398 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 400 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO. 402 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 405 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 416 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 418 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 420 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 422 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 435 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 445 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 446 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 450 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 451 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 549 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 592 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 614 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 615 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 629 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 631 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 632 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 633 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 634 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 635 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 636 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 637 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 638 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 648 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 649 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-4-

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO. 654 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 657 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 658 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 660 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 695 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 714 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 722 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 725 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 728 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 731 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 759 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 761 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 773 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 879 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9971 of 2007

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9972 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9974 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9977 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9978 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9980 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9983 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9986 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9987 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9991 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

-5-

Item No.33

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS.329, 330, 332, 335, 336, 337, 338, 339, 340, 342, 343,
345, 356, 357, 358, 379, 398, 400, 420, 422, 445, 450, 451, 614,
631, 635, 637, 638, 649, 657, 658, 660, 695, 725, 728, 759, 773,
879, 1732, 1736, 1689, 2288, 9977 OF 2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NOS.130, 341, 348, 350, 634, 635, 636, 714, 731, 592,
1738, 1740, 1735, 1111, 1741, 1737, 9971, 9983, 9974, 9986,
9991, 9972,, 9987, 9978 OF 2007.

Await service.

SLP(C) NOS.327, 334, 344, 348, 351, 373, 377, 396, 402, 405, 416,
418, 435, 549, 629, 648, 654, 633, 761, 328, 722, 615, 632 OF
2007.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file application to
condone delay in respect of application for substitution.

SLP(C) NOS. 23560, 21093, 23562, 22623 AND 24588 OF 2007

A weeks' time is granted to file process fee and spare
copies to issue notice to unserved respondents.

List again on 28.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj
¼CITEM NO.33 REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).130/2007

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1111 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1689 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1732 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1735 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1737 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1738 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1740 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1741 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21093 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22623 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2288 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23560 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23562 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24588 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 327 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 328 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 329 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 330 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO. 332 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 334 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 335 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 336 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 337 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 338 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 339 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 340 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 341 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 342 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 343 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 344 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 345 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 346 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 348 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 350 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 351 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 356 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 357 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 358 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 373 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 379 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 396 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 398 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 400 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO. 402 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 405 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 416 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 418 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 420 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 422 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 435 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 445 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 446 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 450 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 451 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 549 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 592 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 614 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 615 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 629 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 631 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 632 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 633 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 634 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 635 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 636 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 637 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 638 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 648 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 649 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.33

SLP(C) NO. 654 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 657 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 658 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 660 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 695 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 714 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 722 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 725 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 728 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 731 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 759 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 761 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 773 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 879 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9971 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9972 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9974 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9977 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9978 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9980 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9983 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9986 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9987 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9991 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

-5-

Item No.33

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NOS.329, 330, 332, 335, 336, 337, 338, 339, 340, 342, 343,
345, 356, 357, 358, 379, 398, 400, 420, 422, 445, 450, 451, 614,
631, 635, 637, 638, 649, 657, 658, 660, 695, 725, 728, 759, 773,
879, 1732, 1736, 1689, 2288, 9977 OF 2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NOS.130, 341, 348, 350, 634, 635, 636, 714, 731, 592,
1738, 1740, 1735, 1111, 1741, 1737, 9971, 9983, 9974, 9986,
9991, 9972,, 9987, 9978 OF 2007.

Await service.

SLP(C) NOS.327, 334, 344, 348, 351, 373, 377, 396, 402, 405, 416,
418, 435, 549, 629, 648, 654, 633, 761, 328, 722, 615, 632 OF
2007.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file application to
condone delay in respect of application for substitution.

SLP(C) NOS. 23560, 21093, 23562, 22623 AND 24588 OF 2007

A weeks' time is granted to file process fee and spare
copies to issue notice to unserved respondents.

List again on 28.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj