

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 14141/2009

(From the judgment & order dated 08/09/2008 in RFA No. 1448/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BEARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the execution of the Award on condition that the petitioner deposits before the Reference Court 50% of the compensation amount enhanced by the High court within a period of four weeks. On deposit of such amount, the claimants would be at liberty to withdraw the same.

Tag with SLP © No.17263 of 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master