

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. Nos. 1 & 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).348, 351
& 405/2007(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in RFA No.
854/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.1 (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS.
OF DECEASED RESPONDENT IN ALL THE MATTERS)I.A. NO.2 (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING THE APPLN.
FOR SUBSTITUTION)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Fasal Amin, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing the application for substitution
is condoned.

I. A. No. 1 is allowed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master