

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.a. Nos. 1 & 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).328, 722,
346, 615, 761/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 1 - Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the
Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1)
(I.A. No. 2 - Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution in all
the matters with office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on second call, no
one had appeared. In the interest of justice, delay in filing
application for substitution is condoned subject to depositing
the costs of Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual
Welfare Fund within two weeks. Application for substitution is
allowed.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master