

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).130/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in RFA No. 815/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 327 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 328 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 329 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 330 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 332 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 334 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 335 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 336 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 337 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 338 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 339 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 340 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 341 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 342 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 343 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 344 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 345 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 346 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 348 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 350 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 351 of 2007

(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 356 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 357 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 358 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 373 of 2007

With IA Nos. 1-2(Applns. for substitution &c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

..3/-

: 3 :

SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 379 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 396 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 398 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 400 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 402 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 405 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 416 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A. Nos. 1-2 (appln. for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

SLP(C) NO. 418 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 420 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 422 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 435 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With I.A. Nos. 1-2 appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing
substitution)
SLP(C) NO. 445 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 446 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 450 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 451 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..4/-

: 4 :

SLP(C) NO. 549 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 614 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 615 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 629 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 631 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 632 of 2007
(With appln. for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 633 of 2007
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 634 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 635 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 636 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 637 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 638 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 648 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 649 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 654 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..5/-

: 5 :

SLP(C) NO. 657 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 658 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 660 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 695 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 714 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 722 of 2007
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 725 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 728 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 731 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 592 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 759 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 761 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 773 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1738 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 879 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..6/-

: 6 :

SLP(C) NO. 1732 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1740 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1736 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1735 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1111 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1741 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1737 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1689 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2288 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9971 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9983 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9974 of 2007
(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9986 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9991 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9972 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9987 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

..7/-

: 7 :

SLP(C) NO. 9980 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9977 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9978 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23560 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23562 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21093 of 2007
(With applm. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22623 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24588 of 2007
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11209 of 2008
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19109-19110 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17263 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17421 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17420 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17425 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17436 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17418 of 2008
(With office report)

: 8 :

..8/-

SLP(C) NO. 17435 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17432 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17423 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17429 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17430 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15952 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26105 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1952 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26820 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26821 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26823 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26824 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26825 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26826 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26827 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26829 of 2008
(With office report)

: 9 :

..9/-

SLP(C) NO. 26830 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26831 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26832 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26833 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26834 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26835 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26838 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26839 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26836 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26840 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26841 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26842 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26843 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26844 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26846 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26847 of 2008
(With office report)

..10/-
: 10 :

SLP(C) NO. 26848 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26849 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26850 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26852 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26851 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26853 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9851 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11492 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15973 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26453 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8539 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. sushant Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Tarunvir S Khehar, Adv.

..11/-

: 11 :

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Shikha, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kasuhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mrs. Sakshi Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

In SLP 11209/08 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

...12/-

: 12 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letters.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master