

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 12136/2010(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in RSA No.  
243/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBACHAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)]

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Before we take up the application seeking  
condonation of inordinate delay of 334 days, let  
the State file an affidavit stating as to which  
officer was responsible for causing the delay in  
processing the file and what action is proposed  
against him. The requisite affidavit shall be

filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master